October 28, 2025 to January 27, 2026.
2.4. Total amount of paid income on the issuer’s securities and other amounts payable to the issuer’s
securities holders: For the Sixth Coupon Period:
The total amount of income paid in Russian rubles, attributable to 850,000 (Eight hundred fifty
thousand) pieces of Exchange Bonds, amounts to 149,243,000.00 (One hundred forty-nine million
two hundred forty-three thousand) Russian rubles 00 kopeks (payment in rubles in accordance
with paragraph 5.5 of the Decision on the issue of Exchange Bonds).
2.5. Amount of paid income and other payments per one security of the issuer: For the Sixth
Coupon Period — 9.25% (Nine and twenty-five hundredths) percent per annum, which
corresponds to 175 (One hundred seventy-five) Russian rubles 58 kopecks per one Exchange
Bond, which is equivalent to 2.31 (Two and thirty-one hundredths) US dollars at the Bank of
Russia’s exchange rate as of January 27, 2026.

2.6. The total number of the issuer’s securities (number of the issuer’s securities of a certain